

C.B. (I) N



LOK SABHA

THE UNLAWFUL ACTIVITIES
(PREVENTION) BILL, 1967

(Report of the Joint Committee)

(Presented on the 20th November, 1967)



सत्यमेव जयते

L2,5(W).N7t
K7

119404

LOK SABHA SECRETARIAT
NEW DELHI

November, 1967/Kartika, 1889 (Saka)

Price: Re. 0.75

L2,5(W).N7t
K7
119404

C O R R I G E N D A

to
the Report of the Joint Committee
on
The Unlawful Activities(Prevention) Bill, 1967.

Report

1. Page iv, against S.No. 35 for "Parathasarathy"
read (Parthasarathy)
2. Page v, in the foot note for '19 7' read '1967'.
3. Page viii, line 5, for 'Sub-clause' read 'Sub-clauses'.
4. Page xi, line 8 of para 2, before 'कोई'
insert 'निश्चित ही नहीं'
(ii) line 5 of para 4 after 'हम insert 'वे'
(iii) line 7 of para 4 for 'सुपना read सुजा
(iv) line 11 of para 4 for 'पेयाग read पेयाग
5. Page xii, line 12 of para 5, for 'न्यायाधीश' read 'न्यायाधीश'
6. Page xvi, line 2 of para 4, for 'provisé' read 'proviso'.
7. Page xvii, omit the whole matter.
8. Page xix, line 1 of para 2, before 'distinct'
insert 'a'.
(ii) line 5 of para 3, for 'tentamounts'
read 'tantamounts'.
(iii) line 9 of para 3; for 'secession'
read 'secession'.
9. Page xx, line 1 of para 2, for 'cloaths' read 'clothes'
(ii) line 2 of para 3, for '(1) cessation'
read '(1) secession' and '(2) cessation'
read '(2) cession'.
(iii) line 1 of para 4, for 'cessation'
read 'secession'.
10. Page xxii (i) line 12 of para 13, after 'to'
insert 'any'.
(ii) line 19 of para 13, for 'persuing'
read 'pursuing'.

11. Page xxiii, last line for 'agrees.' read 'agrees.' "
12. Page xxv, (i) line 1 of para 4, for 'धारा'
read 'उप-धारा'
(ii) line 3 of para 4, for 'जिक'
read 'जिके'
13. Page xxvi, line 3 of para 5, for 'बना' read 'बाना'
14. Page xxix, line 5, for 'SUNDE' read 'SUNDAR'

Bill as reported

15. Page 2, (i) line 5, for 'claim' read 'claim'
(ii) line 3 from bottom for 'has' read 'has,'
(iii) correct the line numbering.
16. Page 3, (i) marginal heading to clause 4, for
'Tribunal' read 'Tribunal'
(ii) line 24, for 'to' read 'of'
17. Page 4, line 30 for 'attendence' read 'attendance'
18. Page 5, in the margin, against line 9, for '1896'
read '1898'
19. Page 6, (i) line 8, for 'credit' read 'credits'
(ii) line 2 from bottom, in the margin,
for '5' read '40'
20. Page 7, (i) line 12, for 'order' read 'orders'
(ii) line 21, for 'in' read 'in,'
(iii) line 32, for 'then' read 'then,'
21. Page 8, (i) line 16, for 'District' read 'District'
(ii) line 24, for 'an' read 'in'
(iii) line 39, for 'Whosoever' read 'Whoever'
(iv) line 44, for 'credr' read 'order'
22. Page 10, (i) marginal heading to clause 17,
for 'Procecutation' read 'Prosecution'
(ii) line 24, for 'Provisions' read 'provisions'
(iii) marginal heading to clause 20
for 'ect.' read 'etc.' and for 'enactmen s'
read 'enactments'

Appendices

- ~~23. Page 15, between lines 20 and 21, insert
'Rajya Sabha'~~
24. Page 16, insert '3.' at the beginning of
line 9.
25. Page 19, S.No. 22 for 'Sunder' read 'Sundar'
26. Page 22, line 16, for 'disclams' read 'disclaims'
27. Page 24, line 5, for 'Shushila' read 'Sushila'
28. Page 25, line 2, for 'Srinivasaradhan'
read 'Srinivasavaradhan'
29. Page 27, in the marginal heading for '1889' read '1898'
30. Page 28, para 19 for 'Council' read 'Counsel'

New-Delhi,
The 4th December, 1967.

CONTENTS

	PAGE
1. Composition of the Joint Committee	(iii)
2. Report of the Joint Committee	(v)
3. Minutes of Dissent	(ix)
4. Bill as reported by the Joint Committee	1
APPENDIX I : Motion in Lok Sabha for reference of the Bill to Joint Committee .	12
APPENDIX II : Motion in Rajya Sabha	14
APPENDIX III : Minutes of the sittings of the Joint Committee	15